FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-24-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FEB 22 AM 9: 51

03/24/2000 DCDATES 00000096 09472390

01 FC:581

80.00 GP

1.

101297672

OPR/FINANCERECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Co	onveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) Sea & Ski, Inc.	Month Day Year 10/06/1999					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) IPA, LLC	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 604 East 4th Street, Suite 201	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Ft. Worth TX	Tatle/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Curtis A. Vock						
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest, P.C.						
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-1018						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0405

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page	2	Patent and Tr	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 449-9497							
Name	Curtis A. Vock						
Address (line 1)	Duft, Graziano & Forest, PC						
Address (line 2)	1790 - 30th Street						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	Boulder, CO 80301-1018	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached	d conveyance docum	nent # 1			
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	er(s)	Mark if a	additional numbers atta	ached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	tent Application Number(s)			t Number(s)			
09/472,390		[6,0	07,797				
If this document is	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent	Application enter the	e date the patent application	on was Month	Day Year		
	st named executing inventor.	Approxim, criter in	y date the patent approach				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)						
	er PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT			
		РСТ	РСТ	PCT			
	not been assigned.						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80.00			
	-	ed X Depos	sit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #04-1697							
	Au	thorization to char	ge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the ori	ginal document.	Charges to deposit	account are author	orized, as		
indicat	ted herein.	Λ . Δ .	1.1.				
Curtis A. Voc	:k		John	(1 tal	, W		
	of Person Signing	Signa	ture	Date			

Name of Person Signing

1,

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0406 (MED) 100 | 6 99 16:52 27. (146.ND, 4361049011 (

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are bereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Agreement dated as of October 6, 1999 by and between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR.

ASSIGNOR: Sea & Ski, Inc., a Florida-based corporation, hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to:

ASSIGNEE: IPA, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/129,938, entitled Disappearing Color Screen Compositions and filed on August 6, 1998, including any and all related applications, patents issuing from U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/129,938 and/or such related applications, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

This Assignment is subject to any rights retained and reserved by ASSIGNOR pursuant to the Agreement, dated October 6, 1999 between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this day of October 1999.

SEA & SKI, INC.

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

EXHIBIT A

PATENT REEL: 010618 FRAME: 0407